Applicant will not be eligible for consideration if he or she does not meet the 
federal income guidelines determined annually by the United States 
Department of Health and Human Services. 
11. Applicant will not be eligible for consideration if total household assets 
exceed Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($13,800), excluding the prin-
cipal residence and one automobile. 
12. The filing of a claim with the Board of Review constitutes an appearance 
before the Board of Review for the purpose of preserving the right to appeal to 
the Michigan Tax Tribunal. 
13.

[...]

Fifth Third Bank as successor by 
merger to Fifth Third Mortgage 
Company by an Assignment of 
Mortgage dated October 21, 2014 
and recorded October 29, 2014 by 
Document Number: 5220853, , on 
which mortgage there is claimed to 
be due at the date hereof the sum of 
Eighty-Four Thousand Eight 
Hundred Seventy-Eight and 09/100 
($84,878.09) including interest at the 
rate of 5.50000% per annum. Said 
premises are situated in the Township 
of BATH, Clinton County, Michigan, 
and are described as: That part of 
East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of 

Section 19, Town 5 North, Range 1 
West, Bath Township, Clinton

[...]

and wife, to PNC Mortgage, a divi-
sion of PNC Bank, National 
Association, Mortgagee, dated 
September 25, 2014 and recorded 
October 27, 2014 in Instrument 
Number 5220735 Clinton County 
Records, Michigan. There is claimed 
to be due at the date hereof the sum 
of One Hundred Twenty-Two 
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-
Two and 33/100 Dollars 
($122,322.33). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of 
them, at public vendue at the place of

[...]

Recorded on December 4, 2006, in 
Document No. 5109860, Foreclosing 
Assignee (if any): U.S. Bank Trust 
National Association, not in its indi-
vidual capacity but solely as owner 
trustee for LSF9 Master Participation 
Trust Amount claimed to be due at 
the date hereof: Thirty-Nine 
Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-
Seven and 99/100 Dollars 
($39,747.99) Mortgaged premises: 
Situated in Clinton County, and 
described as: THE EAST 80 FEET 
OF THE WEST 90 FEET OF LOT 3, 
BLOCK C OF STONE`S ADDI-
TION, VILLAGE OF OVID, CLIN-
TON COUNTY, MICHIGAN 
Commonly known as 221 E 1st St, 
Ovid, MI 48866 The redemption peri-

[...]

5115267 Clinton County Records, 
Michigan. Said mortgage is now held 
by US Bank Trust National 
Association, Not In Its Individual 
Capacity But Solely As Owner 
Trustee For VRMTG Asset Trust, by 
assignment. There is claimed to be 
due at the date hereof the sum of 
Ninety-One Thousand Five Hundred 
Twelve and 3/100 Dollars 
($91,512.03). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of 
them, at public vendue at the place of